N

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Y A A

1047509 Form ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filted

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__31980

15-007-23566-00-00

APINo. 15 -
Name: Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. Spot Description:
Address 1: _100 S MAIN STE 420 W2 E2_SE SW o 35 Twp. 34 s R 12 [JEast[Vwest
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom [] North/ V] South Line of Section
City:_WICHITA State: KS _ zjp; 67202, 3737 2,260 Feetfrom [] East / ) West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Tim Hellman Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone; (316 ) _262-1077 One Onw [Ose  Wsw
CONTRACTOR: License #_9929 County: _Barber
Name; ___Duke Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: _ 297" well #:
Wellsite Geologist: J08 Baker Field Name: ___Stranathan
Purchaser: _High Sierra Marketing, ONEOK Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1417 Kelly Bushing: 1430
V] New Well (] Re-Entry 1 workover Total Depth: 5220 Plug Back Total Depth: 5220
[} oil [ wsw (] swp [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 260 Feet
] Gas LYY [J ENHR (] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes ¥/]No
v} oG ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[T} CM (Coal Bed Methane)
(] cathodic 7] other (core, Expl., stc.):
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

If Alternate | completion, cement circulated from:

Well Name:

' Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[] Conv. to GSW

] Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ commingled Permit #:

[ Dual Completion Permit #:

[j SWD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit #:

[] esw Permit #:
08/08/2010 08/15/2010 08/27/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 38000 ppm  Fluid volume: 500 bbis

Dewatering method used; _Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name: Lotus Operating Company, LLC
Lease Name: _CR Wetz SWDW

License #: ._3_13@_._____._4.._,_ ——

Twp.35__S. R._12 ("] East [y ] West
15-007-20734-0001

Quarter NE___ Sec. _1
County: Barber

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

(/] Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 12/07/2010

D Confidential Rel Date:

[Zl Wireline Log Recelved

[ Geologist Report Received g ¢ &

[J uic pistribution
At [ [In [Tl Approved by: > %™ pate: 1211072010




.} O A

1047509
Operator Name: _Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. Lease Name; _Ladner wel #: __1
Sec. 35 Twp.34 s. R.12 [JEast [v]wWest County: _Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charl(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo Heebner 3818 2388
Cores Taken . [ Yes No KC 4356 -2926
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo BKC 4586 '31 56
Electric Log Submitted Electronically » Yes [ ]No .
(If no, Submit Copy) .| Miss 4764 -3334
i 5031 -3601
List All E. Logs Run: Kind Sh
Neutron Density wiPE Viola 5186 -3756
Micro
Senle ) LTD 5222 -3792
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings-set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 14. 10.75 32 260 2% g, 3% cc | 225 2% g, 3% cc
Production 7.88 5.5 14 5251 Class AACS |250 latex
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
—— Perforate I
- —— Protect Casing {
e Plug Back TD -
. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 5134-5136 ‘ Acid 250 gal -recovered wir - set CIBP @ 5100 | 5134-5136
2 4757-4813 Acid 4500 ga 10 NEFE, Frac w/ 181,700# sd and 9023 bbl slick water| 4757-4818|
l
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2718 4927 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
10/1/2010 ’ ] Flowing Pumping [ Gas Lift (] other (exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio ~ Gravity O
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [/]Sod {_]Usedon Lease (] Open Hole Peft. [ Dually Comp. [ Commingled !
' (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) T
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) J

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Mark Parkinson, Governor

KA A N s A s Thomos E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION : Ward loyd, Commissioner

December 07, 2010

Tim Hellman

Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.
100 S MAIN STE 420

WICHITA, KS 67202-3737

Re:ACO1
API 15-007-23566-00-00
Ladner 1
SW/4 Sec.35-34S-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office. '

Respectfully,
Tim Hellman

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finvey State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 * hup://kce.ks.gov/



SALLIED

CEMENTING CO., LLC
Comanting & Acidizing Sorvices

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

RECEIVED
AUG 2 6 2010

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 124157

Invoice Date: Aug 16, 2010
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1
Fax.  (785)483-5566
| Bill To:
Lotus Operating Co., LLC
Lotus Exploration Co. |
100 S. Main, STE 420 i
‘ Wichita, KS 67202 3
| |
[ Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms }
: Lotus Ladner #1 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date |
, K$1-02 Medicine Lodge . Aug 16,2010 | 9/15/10
Quantity Item Description Unit Price | Amount |
30.00 |MAT Class A Common 15451 463.50
. 20.00 MAT Pozmix 8.00, 160.00
2.00 |MAT Gel 2080 4160
250.00 | MAT ASC Class A 1860 4,650.00
1,250.00 | MAT Kol Seal ! 0.89 1 1,112.50.
117.50 | MAT FL-160 | 13.30 1,562.75,
62.50 | MAT Flo Seal ! 2.50 156.25
250.00 | SER Handling | 2.40 600.00 |
18.00 | SER Mileage 250 sx @.10 per sk per mi 25.00| 450.00
1.00 | SER Production Casing ; 2,092.00!i 2,092.00
18.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage i 7.00 126.00
1.00 |EQP 5.5 Top Rubber Plug I 74.00 74.00
| 1.00 |EQP 5.5 Guide Shoe f 100.80 100.80°
' 1.00 |EQP 5.5 AFU Insert ' 112.00i 112.00
'; 1.00 |EQP 5.5 Basket 161.00! 161.00
| 5.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer i 3220 161.00
| ;
1 ‘ '
l ‘a
H | ,| .
|
AL PRICES ARENET, PAVABLE || ootd ] 12.023.40,
: 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax ! 639.14 |
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 12,662.54
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNTIS - :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied ,
$ &7 TOTAL 12,662.54 |
! Sdokl3
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE e
(0,256

r Sep 10,2010

[N

94 20%

e Capmaaak ok c g

Aol 280 sx Lo [do pozia

=+ {)sc

WELL %L adaa— |



ALLIED CEMENTING CO.. LLC. 042192

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 %04.1.: ” é Joe é}'
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLEDOUT __ |ONLOCATION |IpBSTART, |IOB FINISH

pAEOR 0 L0 | 35 | 3% | /0w

OS] s UNTY  |STATE |
weaseladuee weLL# / Location 40/ ¢ lLs 7 &ghgﬁ_ LS
OLD OR AEWACircle one) e

coNTRACTOR _Dute #7 /4 owNER 7 a4us Dwerl.
TYPEOFJOB Sux face ‘ o f
. HOLESIZE/ 934 . TD. 264 CEMENT
CASING SIZE /07Y DEPTH 24 ¥ AMOUNF,ORDERED 2205 S¥ §0:90 3%ect
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Qfg@p
DRILL PIPE DEPTH -
TOOL __DEPTH
PRES. MAX 2.5 — COMMON
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOlNT POZMIX _SX @ O -
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG 20”7 GEL sX
PERFS. CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENT &l 3 ’/9 Bbls Fresh 1D  AsC @
EQUIPMENT @
y @
PUMPTRUCK _CEMENTER _ L F-¥ fa g
¥4/ $-2L5 HELPERM . 7B, 'merch @
BULK TRUCK @
838/ -90 DRIVER T TR ‘mesch @
BULK TRUCK @ ’
# DRIVER HANDLING %{F_g
MILEAGE ' 5
REMARKS: ‘ TotAL 4347 _t'
‘,.- 0 St e Y ; g aga,
e a2 0O Caen g t-Blapd, St SERVICE
D,'sp: w d A T2, (/058 vp IH &£ & , - -
2 12 < ted P ar=2337 Rblr DEPTHOFIOB_C Y
wded D i'sa 4 : C o eaz— L Ke. PUMPTRUCK CHARGE /&9/8’ =
‘ EXTRAFOOTAGE
MILEAGE @ 7‘9_ EZ:::
MANIFOLD __ss/4 @
! @
@
crarcETo: _Lofus 0,4.-.&— o | ' o®
STREET TOTAL ﬂi‘j_—
ary STATE zip PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
77
U | 4 @
N\ @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. —TV// @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equlpment @
and fumish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or Vo e
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL -

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES <

PRINTED NAMEW DISCOUNT

: —
SIGNATURE / 1) A




GALLIED

CEMINTING CO., LLC
Comenting & Asidizing Sarvisss
PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Voice:
Fax:

(785) 483-3887
(785) 483-5566

Lotus Operating Co., LLC
Lotus Exploration Co.
100 S. Main, STE 420
Wichita, KS 67202

RECEIVED
AUG 19 2010

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 124017
Invoice Date:  Aug 9, 2010

Page: 1

9/8/10
) Class A Common y ~2,085.75
90.00 | MAT Pozmix 8.00 720,00
4.00 |MAT Gel 20.80 83.20
8.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 465.60
237.00| SER Handling 2.40 568.80
18.00|SER Mileage 237 sx @.10 per sk per mi 2370 426.60
1.00 | SER Surface ENTERED 1,018.00 1,018.00
18.00[{SER Pump Truck Mileage e 7.00 126.00
AUG 23 2010
GL# Q20¥%
DESC. (opens Suif csg
) 225 sx_loodo pez vk
WELL#_Ladner
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 6,493.95
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 244.88
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED I Invoice A )
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS Total Invoice Amount 5,738.83
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNTOF || Payment/Credit Applied _
e T 883
E A B 13131
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

1y 3053




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC.

042198
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ", LS
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION {JOB START JOB FINIS,
oarE0B /4 /D _'§5 SYs |/ RAw [2: 0O U] 54
/ ; CQUNTY STATE
weasdner |weene / LOCATION éngL f/f
OLD OR MEW (Circle one)
CONTRACTOR T ke #7 owner  Lets Opes.
TYPE OF JOB P — r
HOLE SIZE 774 At So CEMENT e
CASINGSIZE S5 4 DEPTH _So5/ AMOUNT ORDER 050 sx 40"/0- 4/%91/ i
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Os 5 +5 % A
DRILL PIPE DEPTH FC-160 + 4 ¥Fn Z
TOOL DEPTH <0
PRES.MAX /6 00 MINIMUM __— COMMON__SI2 4 s« @ /«5 463 =
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 30 POZMIX _ 260 _ SX @ 160 = o
CEMENT LEFTINCSG.2A ° GEL _2 S¥% @ O’D g4/ =
PERES. CHLORIDE .
DISPLACEMENT / 2y B4]s Frcerk BD ASC__ZD =< © /,5;7-56 4—/6_50_::
EQUIPMENT U2 =
Q / D Y e 15T T
7, -S° O /58 3
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER 7> /2l a Flescac 62 gaZi—— (26
#47/-30). HELPER L. &, Uy o
BULK TRUCK o
+38/- DRIVER J . TZ,'me.fc/ @
BULK TRUCK e
4 DRIVER HANDLING 250 @ 2. 40 oo =
MILEAGE &50/ 75770 4/50
REMARKS: TOTAL Ql?é
Prpeoan B Bra el [Hug Bt §
L use s 50 sx 60: %0 came } (B/ead, SERVICE
N0 2505k A ASC Come S pep Fimg lash
Pumo £ Yae, e Plog, Stak 'uJ/DEP’THOFJOB S25/ oo
2 M’ D, See Sread gy, PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ___20F2. _—
ocsi Ao ] EXTRA FOOTAGE @
Dic s Mm ,,.ﬂ)w,é 7 MILEAGE ___ /& e 2~ 7L =T
MANIFOLD @
@
@
CHARGETO: _/_gtvS$ %go(. /5 00
7 *©
STREET TOTAL 2€1Z
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
[-TRF @ 74 Z.
/- GuideSiog @ e 52
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. /- AFU ';gz‘/' @ 42—
. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment L= Bnste @ 'ZéL—g_;‘
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or = ) @ LEL =

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED N AM[.;QLﬁ

SIGNATURE

SALES TAX (if Any)
TOTAL CHARGES ___ Gl
DISCOUNT




—
KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark Parkinson, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
Ward loyd, Commissioner

December 07, 2010

Tim Hellman

Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.
100 S MAIN STE 420

WICHITA, KS 67202-3737

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-007-23566-00-00
Ladner 1
SW/4 Sec.35-34S-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Tim Hellman:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/08/2010 and the ACO-1 was received on

December 07, 2010 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot

be granted at this time.

if you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 ® Fax:(316)337-6211 * hup:/rkec.ks.gov/
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Lotus Operating Company, LLC

100 S. Main
Suite 420
Wichita, KS 67202-3737

ATTN: Joe Baker
35-34s-12w-BA-KS

LADNER #1

Start Date: 2010.08.15 @ 19:54:00
End Date;: 2010.08.16 @ 06:56:19
Job Ticket #: 38785 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2010.08.17 @ 00:05:34 Page 1



! =’ : RILOBITE Lotus Operating Company, LLC LADNER #1

ZEX

ZES ESTING , inc 100 S. Main 35-34s-12w-BA-KS

’Es‘ Suite 420 Job Ticket: 38785 DST#: 1

Ny Wichita, KS 67202-3737 ' '

Vi ATIN: Joe Baker Test Start: 2010.08.15 @ 19:54:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: MISENER
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 22:09:00 : ) Tester: Jake Fahrenbruch
Time Test Ended: 06:56:19 Unit No: 43
Interval: 5125.00 ft (KB) To  5222.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1432.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5222.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1419.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 8648 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 91.57 psig @ 5126.00 ft (KB) _Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.08.15 End Date: 2010.08.16 Last Calib.: 2010.08.16

Start Time: 19:54:05 End Time: 06:56:20 Time On Btm: 2010.08.15 @ 22:04:20
: Time Off Btm: 2010.08.16 @ 03:23:39

TEST COMMENT: IF: Strong blow , BOB 40 seconds.
ISI: Bled off, no blow back.
FF: Strong blow , BOB immediately, GTS 36 minutes.
FSI: Bled off, no blow back.

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY

S e S Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation

F | R - ;
I i } . | (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
2000 P."“ N
|
l
[
|

2549.30 125.86 | Initial Hydro- static
21.64 126.45 | Open To Flow (1)
23.39 127.05| Shut-In(1)

98 | 2043.48 130.35 | End Shut-In(1)

L 1.
/-:f’"%
8
~N 0o

g . 99 | 19.56 | 128.23| Open To Flow (2)
i \\‘\ g 188 | 9157 | 114.86] Shut-in(2)
& i, g 318 | 2071.30 | 126.95] End Shut-In(2)
/ \j 320 | 2541.42 | 129.13| Final Hydro-static
00 / = Bt
VAN L
oM . . 0 Mon : - 3aM o -
45 Sun Aug 2010 Time (Hous)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Chote (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)
60.00 SOSM-1%0 +99%m 0.30 First Gas Rate 0.13 17.00 11.75
Last Gas Rate 0.13 48.00 23.35
Max. Gas Rate 0.13 48.00 23.35

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 38785 Printed: 2010.08.17 @ 00:05:34 Page 2




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE
ESTING , INc

(e

’

IGO0 (]
KITHIE pees

= )

Lotus Operating Company, LLC

100 S. Main

Suite 420

Wichita, KS 67202-3737
ATIN: Joe Baker

LADNER #1

35-345-12w-BA-KS
Job Ticket: 38785 . DST#:1

Test Start: 2010.08.15 @ 19:54:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APt deg API
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Iinformation
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bb!
60.00 | SOSM-1%0 +99%m 0.295
Total Length: 60.00 ft Total Volume: 0.295 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 38785 Printed: 2010.08.17 @ 00:05:35 Page 3
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

GAS RATES

Lotus Operating Company, LLC

4
ZEX ,
£ | ESTING, INC. .
,.;E = 100 S. Main
ZEX Suite 420
’(/? ] \%\% Wichita, KS 67202-3737
"

ATTN: Joe Baker

LADNER #1

35-34s-12w-BA-KS
Job Ticket: 38785 DST#:1
Test Start: 2010.08.15 @ 19:54:00

Gas Rates Information

Temperature: 59 degC

Relative Density: 0.65

Z Factor: 0.8

Gas Rates Table
How Period | Bapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
(mm) (kPaa) (mi/d)
2 40 0.13 17.00 11.75
2 50 0.13 25.00 14.75
2 60 0.13 30.00 16.62
2 70 0.13 38.00 19.61
2 80 0.13 44.00 21.86
2 90 0.13 48.00 23.35
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 38785 Printed: 2010.08.17 @ 00:05:35 Page 4




Senal # 8648 Inside Lotus Opei'ating Corrpany, LLC 35-34s-12w -BA-KS ) DST Test Nurmber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[ ] I
8648 Pressure 8648 Temperature
I | I [
B | linitial Hydro-static | : | Final Hydro-static 130
2500 3 1 ) 3 —
B I II |
I i I
B : i I
B I
! " nd Shht-In(2) 120
B | End|Shut-in(1) -
2000 ; \1 ~ |
B | | 7 |
- I I ' 110
s | I | -
| | I o
B I ! ! 3
o 1500 | i i ki
7] | : | | I o
S n ! | | 100 &
il | | | <
i | ' ' | ¢
O 1000 } ; i 90
- I I I
[ I [ I
| f I
n | |
- i !
500 : : 80
= 1 |
n ! !
: | }
B |
- hut-In(2) I 70
pen To Flow(1) | |
0 4|]Shut-|nu) ] I
i | j
SPM 16 Mon 3AM 6AM
15 Sun Aug 2010 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 38785 ] Frinted: 2010.08.17 @ 00:05:35 Page 5



